PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7393596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALI ARSANJANI	12/27/2018
BRYAN R. MARTIN	05/17/2021
MANU MUKERJI	05/18/2021
VENKAT NAGASWAMY	05/18/2021
MARSHALL LINCOLN	05/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8X8, INC.
Street Address:	675 CREEKSIDE WAY
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17845619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6516866633

Email: kwaltigney@ip-firm.com **Correspondent Name:** CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC

Address Line 1: 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, STE 100

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8X8S.564C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. CRAWFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Crawford/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment_8X8S564C#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060266 FRAME: 0139

507346674



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan R. Martin, Manu Mukerji, Venkat Nagaswamy, and Marshall Lincoln, each having a mailing address c/o 8x8, Inc., 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we (along with Ali Arsanjani) executed the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/235,797 filed on December 28, 2018, and entitled: SERVER-PRESENTED INQUIRIES USING SPECIFIC CONTEXT FROM PREVIOUS COMMUNICATIONS (Atty. Docket No. 8X8S.564PA).

AND WHEREAS, 8x8, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring (and has acquired) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, conversions or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F. I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Bryan R Martin	1 day of May 2021.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F. I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Manu Mukerji	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Venkat Nagaswamy	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Marshall Lincoln	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan R. Martin, Manu Mukerji, Venkat Nagaswamy, and Marshall Lincoln, each having a mailing address c/o 8x8, Inc., 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we (along with Ali Arsanjani) executed the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/235,797 filed on December 28, 2018, and entitled: SERVER-PRESENTED INQUIRIES USING SPECIFIC CONTEXT FROM PREVIOUS COMMUNICATIONS (Atty. Docket No. 8X8S.564PA).

AND WHEREAS, 8x8, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring (and has acquired) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, conversions or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Bryan R. Martin	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this 18th	day of May 2021.
	Manu Mukerji	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Venkat Nagaswamy	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this	day of May 2021.
	Marshall Lincoln	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan R. Martin, Manu Mukerji, Venkat Nagaswamy, and Marshall Lincoln, each having a mailing address c/o 8x8, Inc., 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we (along with Ali Arsanjani) executed the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/235,797 filed on December 28, 2018, and entitled: **SERVER-PRESENTED INQUIRIES USING SPECIFIC CONTEXT FROM PREVIOUS COMMUNICATIONS** (Atty. Docket No. 8X8S.564PA).

AND WHEREAS, 8x8, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring (and has acquired) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, conversions or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of May 2021.
Bryan R. Martin
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of May 2021.
Manu Mukerji
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of May 2021.
/Venkat Nagaswamy/ Venkat Nagaswamy
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of May 2021.
Marshall Lincoln

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan R. Martin, Manu Mukerji, Venkat Nagaswamy, and Marshall Lincoln, each having a mailing address c/o 8x8, Inc., 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we (along with Ali Arsanjani) executed the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/235,797 filed on December 28, 2018, and entitled: SERVER-PRESENTED INQUIRIES USING SPECIFIC CONTEXT FROM PREVIOUS COMMUNICATIONS (Atty. Docket No. 8X8S.564PA).

AND WHEREAS, 8x8, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 675 Creekside Way, Campbell, California 95008 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring (and has acquired) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, conversions or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of May 2021.

	Bryan R. Martin
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of May 2021.
	Manu Mukerji
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of May 2021.
	Venkat Nagaswamy
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this <u>19th</u> day of May 2021
	/Marshall Lincoln/ Marshall Lincoln

Docket No.: 8X8S.564PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ali Arsanjani, having a mailing address at 2125 O'Nel Drive, San Jose, California 95131; and Bryan R. Martin, having a mailing address at 2125 O'Nel Drive, San Jose, California 95131 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we herewith execute an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application entitled: INTELLIGENT INTERACTIONS BETWEEN CLIENT-SPECIFIC SERVERS AND DATACENTER COMMUNICATIONS SERVERS (Atty. Docket No. 8X8S.564PA).

AND WHEREAS, 8x8, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2125 O'Nel Drive, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, conversions or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Docket No.: 8X8S.564PA

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have December 2018.	hereunto set my hand this 2 day of
	an film de la
The and lay be a single of the Carlot gall as well and the lower plant of	The Jasanjan
Sacratar base olitic patgas orientas acti yanyang sa Alii A	rsanjani () () () () () () () () () (
in the Carlo and an about the southers with all the rational transfer.	odiga has video maja; paperas eli bes ou bee

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of December 2018.

tent story pight trimer ads transport or transported and the extension of the entire o

kan protesta tan bergan ted verga glandi de an il euro ler help men adit qui XIIIA

sa guillaings grimme di remanareni especies de les en grants del hay men per alternites au illustrana est les il

or ancianament lipse tan experimenta dels les ensegnes, accoloffic i respa accessique avia à liu une

trapularentament buse en grande men en en l'ette libre coloniane en la mentena en el exercise des entendes de la man

ad gara deixor equipi de chaque appetant par expensace quagat ils existe mentena en el exercis que une els

de aggines en accessoral en caragidat, dina esta en la colonia de la finaliatifia escen abieriado en gande colonia la partir de la caractería de primero en

antigio partir conferio accessoral en caractería en la colonia de la colonia de la caractería de pilos cidars

de aggines en accessoral en caractería dina colonia de la colonia de la colonia de la caractería de pilos cidars

de aggines en la caractería de la caractería dina colonia de la colonia de la caractería de la caract

2 of 2